

BASE BID

Item Line No.	Dot Ref. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Seaboard Construction Company		Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	Lump Sum	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
2.	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	6,000	Gallon	\$2.75	\$16,500.00	\$3.15	\$18,900.00
3.	163	Misc. Erosion Control	150	Linear Feet	\$3.55	\$532.50	\$2.75	\$412.50
4.	206	Borrow Material	500	Cubic Yards	\$42.16	\$21,080.00	\$17.75	\$8,875.00
5.	402	Remove/Replace Asphalt/ Base or Concrete Pvmt, Subgrade, Replace with GAB full depth up to 2" 19mm SP to mach existing (3 ft depth max) 6" Base minimum	700	Square Yard	\$64.87	\$45,409.00	\$59.85	\$41,895.00
6.	402	Longitudinal Base Widening, 1' Wide, 8" Base finish to existing Pvmt	100	Linear Feet	\$18.62	\$1,862.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00
7.	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	4,350	Ton	\$121.65	\$529,177.50	\$115.25	\$501,337.50
8.	402	Recycled Asph. Conc.12.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	2,850	Ton	\$123.52	\$352,032.00	\$115.25	\$328,462.50
9.	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. Leveling SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	1,100	Ton	\$132.36	\$145,596.00	\$128.60	\$141,460.00
10.	424	Single Surface Course-Perry Lane	5,000	Square Yard	\$3.48	\$17,400.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00
11.	432	Mill Asphalt Conc. Pavement, 1-3/4" as Req'd incl Haul to Glynn Co Public Works	5,150	Square Yard	\$2.49	\$12,823.50	\$1.25	\$6,437.50
12.	441	Sidewalk, 4" Class B, Rem/Replace	1	Square Yard	\$231.68	\$231.68	\$100.00	\$100.00
13.	647	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	1	Each	\$1,274.21	\$1,274.21	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14.	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	5	Linear Mile	\$3,154.94	\$15,774.70	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
15.	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	2	Gross Linear Mile	\$2,122.41	\$4,244.82	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
16.	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 8" Hatching, Yellow and White	2	Square Yard	\$17.21	\$34.42	\$15.00	\$30.00
17.	652/653	Pedestrian Crossing	22	Square Yard	\$17.21	\$378.62	\$15.00	\$330.00
18.	653	Pavement Markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	200	Linear Feet	\$11.47	\$2,294.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
19.	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Blue for Fire hydrants	20	Each	\$8.60	\$172.00	\$7.50	\$150.00
20.		Sanitary /Storm Lift Rings, 1-1/2"	1	Each	\$395.46	\$395.46	\$385.00	\$385.00
21.		Water Valve Riser Rings	1	Each	\$18.31	\$18.31	\$20.00	\$20.00

Item Line No.	Dot Ref. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.		ADA Curb Cut incld Pads	2	Each	\$1,390.05	\$2,780.10	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$1,350,010.82		\$1,185,555.00

ALTERNATE #1

					Seaboard Construction Company		Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc.	
Item Line No.	Dot Ref. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	Lump Sum	\$12,957.00	\$12,957.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	800	Gallon	\$2.75	\$2,200.00	\$3.15	\$2,520.00
3	163	Misc. Erosion Control	50	Linear Feet	\$3.55	\$177.50	\$2.75	\$137.50
4	206	Borrow Material	50	Cubic Yards	\$42.17	\$2,108.50	\$17.75	\$887.50
5	402	Remove/Replace Asphalt/ Base or Concrete Pvmnt, Subgrade, Replace with GAB full depth up to 2" 19mm SP to mach existing (3 ft depth max) 6" Base minimum	650	Square Yards	\$64.87	\$42,165.50	\$59.85	\$38,902.50
6	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	900	Ton	\$112.48	\$101,232.00	\$115.25	\$103,725.00
7	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	0.6	Linear Mile	\$3,154.93	\$1,892.96	\$2,750.00	\$1,650.00
8	653	Pavement Markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	0.4	Gross Linear Mile	\$2,122.40	\$848.96	\$1,850.00	\$740.00
9	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	20	Linear Feet	\$11.47	\$229.40	\$10.00	\$200.00
10	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Blue for Fire hydrants	6	Each	\$8.61	\$51.66	\$7.50	\$45.00
11		Sanitary /Storm Lift Rings, 1-1/2"	1	Each	\$395.46	\$395.46	\$385.00	\$385.00
12		Water Valve Riser Rings	2	Each	\$18.32	\$36.64	\$20.00	\$40.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1						\$164,295.58		\$151,232.50

ALTERNATE #2

					Seaboard Construction Company		Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc.	
Item Line No.	Dot Ref. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	Lump Sum	\$49,615.00	\$49,615.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	1300	Gallon	\$2.75	\$3,575.00	\$3.15	\$4,095.00

Item Line No.	Dot Ref. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3	402	Remove/Replace Asphalt/ Base or Concrete Pvmt, Subgrade, Replace with GAB full depth up to 2" 19mm SP to mach existing (3 ft depth max) 6" Base minimum	110	Square Yards	\$64.88	\$7,136.80	\$59.85	\$6,583.50
4	402	Recycled Asph. Conc.12.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime	2150	Ton	\$89.78	\$193,027.00	\$115.25	\$247,787.50
5	432	Mill Asphalt Conc. Pavement, 1-3/4" as Req'd incl Haul to Glynn Co Public Works	21400	Square Yards	\$1.25	\$26,750.00	\$1.00	\$21,400.00
6		Curb and Gutter, 36", Type II, Remove/Replace	110	Linear Feet	\$69.50	\$7,645.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
7	441	Sidewalk, 4" Class B, Rem/Replace	1	Square Yard	\$231.68	\$231.68	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	647	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	5	Each	\$1,274.21	\$6,371.05	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	2.7	Linear Mile	\$3,154.94	\$8,518.34	\$2,750.00	\$7,425.00
10	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	1.1	Gross Linear Mile	\$2,122.41	\$2,334.65	\$1,850.00	\$2,035.00
11	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 8" Hatching, Yellow & White	480	Square Yards	\$17.21	\$8,260.80	\$15.00	\$7,200.00
12	653	Traffic Arrows, Types I, II, & III	11	Each	\$172.09	\$1,892.99	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
13	652/653	Pedestrian Crossing	110	Square Yards	\$17.21	\$1,893.10	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
14	653	Pavement Markings, Word - Type I	3	Each	\$172.09	\$516.27	\$150.00	\$450.00
15	653	Pavement Markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	80	Linear Feet	\$11.47	\$917.60	\$10.00	\$800.00
16	654	Raised Pavement Markers	205	Each	\$8.60	\$1,763.00	\$7.50	\$1,537.50
17	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Blue for Fire hydrants	5	Each	\$8.61	\$43.05	\$7.50	\$37.50
18		Sanitary /Storm Lift Rings, 1-1/2"	1	Each	\$395.46	\$395.46	\$385.00	\$385.00
19		Water Valve Riser Rings	1	Each	\$18.31	\$18.31	\$20.00	\$20.00
20		ADA Curb Cut incld Pads	1	Each	\$1,390.04	\$1,390.04	\$580.00	\$580.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2						\$322,295.14		\$354,036.00

GRAND TOTAL: BASE + ALT 1 + ALT 2

\$1,836,601.54

\$1,690,823.50

AWARDED TO: Georgia Asphalt Producers, Inc

AWARD DATE: 5/18/17